
RESEARCH NOTES 
CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF STONE CELLS PRESENT IN GXJAVA 

The guava pulp was dispersed in water and the stone cells were removed 
by centrifugation. The results of a complete analysis of four different sam
ples of stone cells, expressed in percentage, are as follows: 

Constituent 

Ashes 
Prote in 
Lignin 
F a t 
Cellulose 
Crude fiber 

Sample 1 

0.66 
3.54 

37.42 
.35 

59.45 
56.60 

Sample 2 

0.45 
3.39 

38.56 
.24 

56.37 
60.70 

Sample 3 

0.56 
4.66 

42.72 
.42 

52.42 
55.00 

Sample 4 

0.46 
3.46 

41.80 
.55 

54.32 
56.40 
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Corrigenduin 
In the paper by J. Ives Townsend and Marshall R. Wheeler entitled 

"Notes on Puerto Rican Drosophihdae, including descriptions of two new 
species of Drosophila", appearing in this journal, April 1955, the following 
correction is to be made in the 4th line of p. 62: 
Read: "2 pairs of V's" for "2 pairs of IPs." 
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