## **RESEARCH NOTES**

## CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF STONE CELLS PRESENT IN GUAVA

The guava pulp was dispersed in water and the stone cells were removed by centrifugation. The results of a complete analysis of four different samples of stone cells, expressed in percentage, are as follows:

Constituent	Sample 1	Sample 2	Sample 3	Sample 4
Ashes	0.66	0.45	0.56	0.46
Protein	3.54	3.39	4.66	3.46
Lignin	37.42	38.56	42.72	41.80
Fat	.35	.24	.42	.55
Cellulose	59.45	56.37	52.42	54.32
Crude fiber	56.60	60.70	55.00	56.40

Rafael Santini, Jr. Norma Nadal Department of Chemistry

## Corrigendum

In the paper by J. Ives Townsend and Marshall R. Wheeler entitled "Notes on Puerto Rican Drosophilidae, including descriptions of two new species of Drosophila", appearing in this journal, April 1955, the following correction is to be made in the 4th line of p. 62: Read: "2 pairs of V's" for "2 pairs of U's."